Note: BESIX is recorded as an equity investment in OC’s financial statements

Standalone BESIX Backlog of EUR 3.2 Billion

57% of Backlog in MENA – 31 December 2015 Backlog Evolution (EUR billion)

Strong recent new order intake across a number of sectors and geographies is expected to reflect positively on future profitability

New projects in Europe include an underpass, a PPP marine project  and a wastewater treatment plant

Recent awards in the Middle East include an LNG terminal in Bahrain, a major leisure/residential complex in UAE and airport work in Qatar

BESIX book value represents 51% of Orascom’s total equity value of USD 560.5 million

ADNOC Tower

Abu Dhabi, UAE

Belgium Pavilion Expo

Milan, Italy

Docks Bruxsel Mall

Brussels, Belgium

Radar Tower

Neetlje Jans, The Netherlands

Wheatstone LNG Jetty

Western Australia

2.42

3.12

3.59

3.07

2.72
2.96 2.96

3.29

2.96
3.23

0.0

0.5

1.0

1.5

2.0

2.5

3.0

3.5

4.0

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 1Q15 2Q15 3Q15 4Q15

Europe
41%

UAE
23%

Qatar
16%

Saudi Arabia
7%

Egypt
7%

Bahrain
4%

Other
2%

10

FY 2015 Pro Forma Financials & Backlog – Consolidating 50% of BESIX

USD million  OC 50% of BESIX Pro Forma

Revenue 3,882.4 1,199.4 5,081.8

EBITDA (302.4) 25.0 (277.4)

Net Income(1) (347.4) (0.4) (347.8)

Net Debt (Cash) (135.5) (14.3) (149.8)

Backlog  6,662.3 1,751.0 8,413.3

New Awards 4,846.1 1,270.6 6,116.7

Note: BESIX is recorded as an equity investment in OC’s financial statements

(1)  Net income attributable to shareholders; OC net income excludes contribution from BESIX

Pro Forma Backlog – 50% of BESIX

Provisioning of certain projects in MENA impacted BESIX’s profitability in FY 2015

The Group expects improved performance in 2016 and 2017 supported by quality new awards

OC received a dividend of USD 19.4 million from BESIX in 2015

BESIX at a net cash position of EUR 26 million as of 31 Dec 2015

Mall of Egypt

Orascom/BESIX JV

Grand Egyptian Museum

Orascom/BESIX JV

Egypt